Цифровые показатели работы библиотеки (1941–1945 гг.)
	Год
	Читатели
	В том числе
	Количество 

посе​щений
	Книговыдача

	
	
	Рабо​чие
	Служащие
	Учащиеся
	Военнослу-жащие
	Про​чие
	
	

	1941
	2079
	1034
	1191
	137
	–
	347
	28 273
	97 845

	1942
	3255
	991
	1286
	242
	256
	480
	–
	104 896

	1943
	3600
	1091
	1400
	362
	302
	455
	33 441
	96 606

	1944
	2859
	1001
	902
	306
	261
	389
	–
	–

	1945
	Нет сведений


Состав книжного фонда по отраслям
	Год
	Всего
	ОПЛ
	Ле​нин, Маркс
	ЕНЛ
	Техн. лит.
	С/х
	Худ. лит.
	Дет. лит.
	Брошю-ры
	Про​ч.

	1941
	18317
	5668
	2535
	490
	449
	694
	6760
	663
	2356
	3593

	1942
	18 663
	5921
	–
	501
	452
	694
	6807
	586
	–
	3702

	1943
	19 002
	5763
	2542
	563
	762
	999
	6454
	588
	3773
	846*

	1944
	17 064
	–
	–
	–
	–
	–
	–
	–
	–
	–

	1945
	Нет сведе​ний


* – Справочная литература.

